UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN AND WESTERN DISTRICTS OF ARKANSAS
2024 341a Meeting Calendar (updated 4/18/24)

Eastern District
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Western District

EI DOrado Ch 7 RICE ..uueiiiiieiiie ettt ettt ettt ettt e s et e st e e bt e e s b e e e aee e sabeesbeeesabeeeabeeesnteesnenesaneesanes 15
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Fort Smith Ch 7 Bond (cases filed through 2/20/24).......c..ooueieiieieieieieeeteeetee e eeveeete st steeeveeveeeveens 17
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Delta Division

Chapter 7
Mitchell 10:30 a.m. — appointed to cases filed through 2/20/24

Monday 1/8/24
Tuesday 2/13/24
Wednesday 3/13/24

Continuances:

Tuesday 4/9/24
Wednesday 5/8/24
Wednesday 6/12/24
Wednesday 7/3/24
Wednesday 8/7/24
Wednesday 9/4/24
Wednesday 10/9/24
Wednesday 11/6/24
Wednesday 12/11/24



Delta Division

Chapter 7
Owens 10:30 a.m.

Monday 1/8/24
Tuesday 2/13/24
Wednesday 3/13/24
Tuesday 4/9/24

Wednesday 5/8/24
Wednesday 5/29/24
Wednesday 6/12/24

Wednesday 7/3/24
Wednesday 8/7/24
Wednesday 9/4/24
Wednesday 10/9/24
Wednesday 11/6/24
Wednesday 12/11/24



Delta Division
Chapter 13

McCarty 9:00 a.m.

Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Tuesday

Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Friday
Thursday
Tuesday
Friday
Tuesday

1/10/24
2/16/24
3/11/24
4/17/24
5/7/24

5/28/24 (am only)
6/4/24
7/10/24

8/16/24
9/19/24
10/8/24
11/15/24
12/17/24



Northern Division

Chapter 7

Owens 8:30 a.m.

Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday

Friday
Friday
Friday

Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday

1/5/24

2/14/24
3/15/24
4/12/24

5/10/24
5/24/24
6/7/24

7/12/24
8/9/24
9/13/24
10/11/24
11/8/24
12/13/24



Northern Division

Chapter 13
McCarty 9:00 a.m.

Thursday 1/4/24
Friday 1/19/24
Monday 2/12/24
Monday 2/26/24
Friday 3/8/24
Friday 3/29/24
Friday 4/19/24
Friday 4/26/24
Monday 5/13/24
Tuesday 5/28/24 (pm only)
Wednesday 6/5/24
Thursday 6/27/24
Tuesday 7/9/24
Monday 7/22/24
Monday 8/12/24

Friday

Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday

Monday

Monday

8/23/24
9/9/24
9/23/24
10/7/24
10/21/24
11/4/24
11/18/24
12/2/24

12/16/24



Central Division

Chapter 7
Bond 1:00 p.m. - assignments beginning 2/3/24

Tuesday 3/26/24
Tuesday 4/9/24
Tuesday 4/23/24
Monday 5/6/24
Tuesday 5/21/24

Thursday 6/6/24

Tuesday 6/18/24
Tuesday 7/9/24
Tuesday 7/23/24

Wednesday 8/7/24
Friday 8/23/24

Wednesday 9/4 /24
Monday 9/16/24
Thursday 10/3/24 (AM)
Wednesday  10/16/24
Friday 11/1/24 (AM)

Wednesday 11/13/24

Tuesday 11/26/24
Tuesday 12/10/24
Monday 12/16/24 (AM)



Central Division

Chapter 7
Cox 1:00 p.m. —appointed to cases filed through 2/2/24

Monday 1/8/24

Wednesday 1/24/24
Tuesday 2/13/24
Wednesday 2/28/24
Tuesday 3/12/24
Tuesday 3/26/24
Tuesday 4/9/24

Continuances:

Tuesday 4/23/24
Tuesday 5/7/24
Tuesday 5/21/24
Tuesday 6/4/24
Tuesday 6/18/24
Tuesday 6/25/24
Tuesday 7/9/24
Tuesday 7/23/24
Tuesday 8/6/24
Tuesday 8/20/24
Tuesday 9/3/24
Tuesday 9/17/24
Tuesday 10/1/24
Tuesday 10/15/24
Tuesday 10/29/24
Tuesday 11/12/24
Tuesday 11/26/24
Tuesday 12/10/24
Friday 12/20/24



Central Division

Chapter 7
Ferguson 9:00 a.m. — assignments beginning 2/3/24

Tuesday 3/12/24
Tuesday 4/9/24
Tuesday 5/7/24
Tuesday 6/4/24
Tuesday 7/9/24
Monday 8/5/24
Monday 9/16/24

Wednesday 10/9/24
Wednesday 11/13/24
Wednesday 12/11/24



Central Division

Chapter 7
Mitchell 8:30 a.m.

Tuesday 1/2/24 Tuesday 11/12/24
Tuesday 1/16/24 Tuesday 11/26/24
Wednesday 1/31/24 Tuesday 12/10/24
Monday 2/12/24 PM ONLY Friday 12/20/24

Wednesday 2/28/24

Tuesday 3/12/24
Tuesday 3/26/24
Monday 4/8/24
Monday 4/22/24
Monday 5/6/24
Tuesday 5/21/24
Monday 6/3/24
Tuesday 6/18/24
Monday 7/8/24 PM ONLY
Tuesday 7/23/24
Tuesday 8/6/24
Tuesday 8/20/24
Tuesday 9/3/24
Tuesday 9/17/24
Tuesday 10/1/24
Tuesday 10/15/24
Tuesday 10/29/24

10



Central Division

Chapter 7
Rice 8:30 a.m.

Wednesday 1/3/24
Monday 1/22/24
Monday 2/5/24
Wednesday 2/21/24

Tuesday 3/5/24
Tuesday 3/19/24
Tuesday 4/2/24
Tuesday 4/16/24

Thursday 5/2/24

Tuesday 5/14/24
Tuesday 5/28/24
Monday 6/10/24

Wednesday 6/26/24

11

Monday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday

Tuesday
Wednesday

7/8/24
7/19/24
7/29/24
8/13/24
8/27/24
9/10/24
9/24/24
10/9/24
10/22/24
11/5/24
11/19/24

12/3/24
12/18/24



Central Division

Chapter 13
Babin 1:00 p.m.
Friday 1/5/24
Friday 1/19/24
Monday 1/29/24
Thursday 2/8/24
Tuesday 2/20/24
Friday 3/1/24
Monday 3/11/24
Monday 3/25/24
Thursday 4/4/24
Friday 4/19/24
Monday 4/29/24
Friday 5/10/24
Wednesday 5/22/24
Monday 6/3/24
Monday 6/17/24
Friday 6/28/24
Monday 7/15/24
Friday 8/2/24
Tuesday 8/13/24
Tuesday 8/27/24
Friday 9/13/24
Friday 9/27/24
Friday 10/11/24

12

Monday
Friday
Friday
Monday
Monday
Monday

10/21/24
11/1/24
11/15/24
11/25/24
12/9/24
12/16/24



Central Division

Chapter 13
Gooding 1:00 p.m.

Thursday 1/4/24

Friday 11/8/24
Tuesday 1/16/24 Friday 11/22/24
Frid 12/6/24
Tuesday 1/30/24 rieay /sl
Tuesday 12/17/24
Friday 2/23/24
Monday 12/30/24
Tuesday 3/5/24
Tuesday 3/19/24
Tuesday 4/2/24
Tuesday 4/16/24
Friday 5/3/24
Friday 5/24/24
Friday 6/7/24
Monday 6/24/24

Wednesday 7/10/24

Monday 7/22/24
Monday 8/5/24
Monday 8/19/24
Friday 9/6/24

Thursday 9/19/24
Wednesday 10/2/24
Friday 10/18/24
Thursday 10/31/24

13



Central Division

Chapter 13

McCarty 9:00 a.m.

Friday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Monday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Monday
Friday
Wednesday
Monday
Friday

1/5/24

1/17/24

2/8/24

2/23/24 AM ONLY
3/4/24

3/27/24

4/5/24

4/15/24

5/1/24

5/20/24 AM ONLY

5/31/24
6/14/24
6/28/24
7/15/24
7/30/24
8/8/24
8/19/24
8/30/24
9/11/24
9/30/24
10/18/24

Wednesday
Friday
Friday
Monday

14

10/30/24
11/22/24
12/6/24

12/30/24



El Dorado Division

Chapter 7

Rice 9:00 a.m.

Wednesday 1/10/24
Wednesday 2/7/24
Wednesday 3/13/24
Wednesday 4/17/24
Wednesday 5/15/24
Wednesday 5/29/24 (start 10:30am)
Wednesday 6/12/24
Wednesday 7/10/24
Wednesday 8/14/24
Wednesday 9/18/24
Wednesday 10/16/24
Wednesday 11/13/24
Monday 12/16/24

15



El Dorado Division

Chapter 13
Gooding 9:30 a.m.

Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday

Monday
Wednesday
Monday

Friday

Monday
Monday
Monday

Monday
Monday

1/12/24
2/9/24
3/8/24
4/5/24

5/6/24
5/29/24
6/10/24

7/12/24
8/12/24
9/9/24

10/7/24
11/4/24
12/9/24

16



Fort Smith Division

Chapter 7
Bond 9:00 a.m. —appointed to cases filed through 2/20/24

Tuesday 1/16/24
Tuesday 2/13/24
Tuesday 3/19/24
Tuesday 4/2/24

Continuances:

Tuesday 4/16/24
Tuesday 5/21/24
Tuesday 6/18/24
Tuesday 7/16/24
Tuesday 8/20/24
Tuesday 9/17/24
Tuesday 10/15/24
Tuesday 11/19/24
Tuesday 12/17/24

17



Fort Smith Division

Chapter 7
Ferguson 9:00 a.m.

Thursday 1/18/24
Thursday 2/15/24
Thursday 3/14/24
Thursday 4/18/24
Thursday 5/23/24
Thursday 6/20/24
Thursday 7/18/24
Thursday 8/22/24

Thursday 9/19/24
Thursday 10/17/24
Thursday 11/21/24

Thursday 12/19/24



Fort Smith Division

Chapter 13
Babin 10:00 a.m.

Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday

Friday
Friday

1/12/24
1/26/24
2/9/24
2/23/24
3/8/24
3/22/24

4/12/24
4/26/24

Wednesday 5/8/24

Friday
Friday

Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday

5/24/24
6/7/24

6/21/24
7/12/24
7/26/24
8/9/24

8/23/24

Wednesday 9/11/24

Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday

10/4/24
10/25/24
11/8/24
11/22/24
12/6/24
12/20/24

19



Texarkana Division

Chapter 7and 13
Mitchell 10:30 a.m.
Gooding 1:30 p.m.

Tuesday 1/23/24

Tuesday 2/20/24

Wednesday 3/20/24

Friday 4/19/24

Tuesday 5/14/24

Wednesday 5/22/24 (Mitchell only, start 8:30 am)
Wednesday 5/29/24 (Gooding only)
Tuesday 6/11/24

Tuesday 7/9/24

Tuesday 8/13/24

Tuesday 9/10/24

Tuesday 10/8/24

Tuesday 11/5/24

Friday 12/13/24

20



Fayetteville and Harrison Divisions

Chapter 7

Bond and Ferguson

9:00 a.m.

Bond Ferguson

Tuesday 1/2/24 Thursday  1/11/24
Wednesday 2/7/24 Thursday 2/8/24
Tuesday  3/5/24 Thursday  3/7/24
Tuesday 4/2/24 Thursday 4/4/24
Tuesday 5/7/24 Thursday 5/9/24
Tuesday 5/21/24 (AM only) Tuesday 5/28/24
Tuesday 6/4/24 Thursday 6/6/24
Tuesday 7/2/24 Monday 7/1/24
Tuesday 8/6/24 Thursday 8/8/24
Tuesday 9/3/24 Thursday 9/5/24
Tuesday 10/1/24 Thursday 10/3/24
Tuesday 11/5/24 Thursday 11/7/24
Tuesday 12/3/24 Thursday 12/5/24

21


LindaSchacherbauer
Typewritten Text
Tuesday

LindaSchacherbauer
Typewritten Text
5/21/24

LindaSchacherbauer
Typewritten Text
(AM only)


Fayetteville and Harrison Divisions

Chapter 13
Babin 10:00 a.m.

Thursday 1/4/24

Tuesday 1/23/24
Monday 2/12/24
Friday 3/15/24
Friday 3/29/24
Monday 4/15/24
Tuesday 4/30/24
Monday 5/13/24

Thursday 5/30/24
Thursday 6/13/24
Thursday 6/27/24
Wednesday 7/10/24
Thursday 8/1/24
Monday 8/12/24
Monday 8/26/24
Thursday 9/12/24
Monday 9/23/24
Friday 10/18/24
Thursday 10/31/24

Monday 11/18/24
Monday 12/2/24
Monday 12/30/24

22



Hot Springs Division

Chapter 7

Cox 10:30 a.m. — appointed to cases filed through 2/2/24

Friday
Friday
Friday

Continuances:

Friday
Monday

Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Wednesday
Friday
Wednesday

1/12/24
2/16/24
3/15/24

4/12/24
5/13/24

6/14/24
7/19/24
8/9/24
9/13/24
10/16/24
11/15/24
12/11/24

23



Hot Springs Division
Chapter 7
Mitchell 1:00 p.m. —assignments beginning 2/3/24

Friday 3/15/24
Friday 4/12/24
Monday 5/13/24

Wednesday 5/22/24

Friday 6/14/24
Friday 7/19/4
Friday 8/9/24
Friday 9/13/24

Wednesday 10/16/24
Friday 11/15/24
Wednesday 12/11/24

24



Hot Springs Division
Chapter 7
Rice 10:30 a.m. —assignments beginning 2/3/24

Friday 3/15/24 (2:00 p.m.)
Friday 4/12/24

Monday 5/13/24
Wednesday 6/12/24 (2:00 p.m.)
Wednesday 7/10/24 (1:00 p.m.)
Friday 8/9/24

Friday 9/13/24
Wednesday 10/16/24

Friday 11/15/24
Wednesday 12/11/24

25



Hot Springs Division

Chapter 13
Gooding 9:30 a.m.

Friday
Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday

1/19/24
2/21/24
3/22/24
4/22/24
5/22/24
6/20/24
7/26/24
8/16/24
9/20/24
10/11/24
11/18/24
12/18/24
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